

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PINE RIDGE ROAD, CR 220, M.P. 4.52

CONTRACT NO. 200004
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 220

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020

BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 8/30/2018 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 4/10/2020

				Mendocino Construction Services, Inc. NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rege Construction, Inc. NO. 2	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PINE RIDGE ROAD, M.P. 4.52									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,102.00	\$3,102.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	160	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	880	\$29.10	\$25,608.00	\$50.00	\$44,000.00	\$54.00	\$47,520.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	12	\$96.00	\$1,152.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
10	Import Borrow	CY	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	33	\$4,250.00	\$140,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$3,930.00	\$129,690.00
12	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	22	\$1,720.00	\$37,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$49,610.00
13	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$29.00	\$31,900.00
14	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	260	\$46.25	\$12,025.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$61.00	\$15,860.00
15	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$76.00	\$22,800.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
18	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$328.00	\$1,640.00
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
20	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	280	\$69.00	\$19,320.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$63.00	\$17,640.00
21	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	80	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
22	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,024.00	\$6,048.00
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
24	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
	Total:				\$340,047.00		\$464,900.00	☆	\$392,678.00
	DBE Goal:				TBD		4%		TBD
☆	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PINE RIDGE ROAD, CR 220, M.P. 4.52

CONTRACT NO. 200004
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 220

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020

BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 8/30/2018 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 4/10/2020

				Diamond D Construction, LLC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		C.V. Larsen Co.	
				NO. 3				NO. 4	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PINE RIDGE ROAD, M.P. 4.52									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,234.29	\$21,234.29
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,914.24	\$1,914.24
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,223.72	\$6,223.72
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,254.55	\$3,254.55
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,785.91	\$5,785.91
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,474.90	\$9,474.90
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	160	\$37.50	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$67.86	\$10,857.60
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	880	\$29.61	\$26,056.80	\$50.00	\$44,000.00	\$34.97	\$30,773.60
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	12	\$36.25	\$435.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$321.63	\$3,859.56
10	Import Borrow	CY	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$141.77	\$9,923.90
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	33	\$5,900.76	\$194,725.08	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$5,802.07	\$191,468.31
12	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	22	\$2,213.64	\$48,700.08	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$3,454.67	\$76,002.74
13	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1100	\$22.51	\$24,761.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$18.85	\$20,735.00
14	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	260	\$35.77	\$9,300.20	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$29.23	\$7,599.80
15	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$89.50	\$26,850.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$56.58	\$2,263.20	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$111.55	\$4,462.00
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$116.30	\$2,326.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$84.19	\$1,683.80
18	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$270.20	\$1,351.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$316.08	\$1,580.40
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.81	\$1,269.72
20	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	280	\$68.33	\$19,132.40	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$51.55	\$14,434.00
21	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$82.69	\$6,615.20
22	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$4,569.50	\$9,139.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,254.58	\$6,509.16
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$36.16	\$361.60
24	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$6.25	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.68	\$4,272.00
	Total:				☆ \$457,659.76		\$464,900.00		\$467,146.00
	DBE Goal:				TBD		4%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								